503068577 11/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3115180

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KABIRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	08/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIBCO KABIRA, INC.
Street Address:	1850 GATEWAY DRIVE, 5TH FLOOR
City:	SAN MATEO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11959345
Patent Number:	8219852
Patent Number:	8606877
Patent Number:	8438421
Patent Number:	8407723

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)842-1301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-842-1300

Email: Idean@beyerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEYER LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 51887

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303-1887

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KABIG000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD VAN GIESON
SIGNATURE:	/Edward Van Gieson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=TIBCO Kabira Certificate of Amendment Name Change 20.Aug.2010#page1.tif source=TIBCO Kabira Certificate of Amendment Name Change 20.Aug.2010#page2.tif

PATENT 503068577 REEL: 034299 FRAME: 0053

source=TIBCO Kabira Certificate of Amendment Name Change 20.Aug.2010#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 034299 FRAME: 0054

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KABIRA TECHNOLOGIES,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KABIRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO

"TIBCO KABIRA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY

OF AUGUST, A.D. 2010, AT 6:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3196336 8100

100847745

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTYCATION: 8186964

DATE: 08-23-10

PATENT REEL: 034299 FRAME: 0055

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:51 PM 08/20/2010 FILED 06:39 PM 08/20/2010 SRV 100847745 - 3196336 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

KABIRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Kabira Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE!

The name of the corporation is TIBCO Kabira, Inc."

SECOND: The foregoing amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.

THIRD: The foregoing amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the written consent of the requisite stockholders in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

PATENT REEL: 034299 FRAME: 0056 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Kabira Technologies, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by William R. Hughes, a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, on August \underline{n} , 2010.

KABIRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Bye

William R. Hughes

Secretary

PATENT REEL: 034299 FRAME: 0057

RECORDED: 11/19/2014